10-15-2003



U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒

102574726

Tab settings	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lizard Lips, Inc.
Clark Rip Rector	Internal Address: C/O William J. Arnone, Jr.
Individual(s) 📮 Association	Street Address: 3554 Round Barn Blvd. #303
General Partnership 🖳 Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State	City: Santa Rosa State: CA Zip: 95403
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes White No.	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State California
Security Agreement	Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: September 30, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
,	2,067,370 2,101,464
Additional number(s) att	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Ross B. Jones	(5.00
nternal Address: <u>Merrill, Arnone &</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65•00
Jones, LLP	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3554 Round Barn Blvd. #303	8. Deposit account number:
City: Santa Rosa State: CA Zip: 95403	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 🥏
Linda Siskind	15mil
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date

10/14/2003 LMSELLER 00000211 2067370

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

TRADEMARK REEL: 002843 FRAME: 0713

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Mark: RECTOR

Registration No. 2,067,370 Registration Date: 06/03/1997

Class No. 25

Mark: RECTOR

Registration No. 2,101,464 Registration Date: 09/30/1997

Class No. 28

ASSIGNOR: Clark Rip Rector +

603 South Concepcion Santa Maria CA 93454

ASSIGNEE: Lizard Lips, Inc. c/o William J. Arnone, Jr. 3554 Round Barn Boulevard #303 Santa Rosa CA 95403

Assignor is, and has been, the owner of all interests in the above trademarks and their registrations since they were assigned to him on September 3, 2003.

For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in the trademarks and their registrations, together with that portion of Assignor's business to which the marks pertain.

Clark Rip Rector

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT ATTACHED

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002843 FRAME: 0714

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
5)- \ 2 - \	SS.
County of Control	J
On 30 03 before me, 4	costin France Hotal
Date Date	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	Vector.
•	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	Aproved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	évidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are
KASHIA GOMEZ	subscribed to the within instrument and
Commission # 1262807	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
Notary Public - California	the same in hie/her/their authorized
Santa Barbara County	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
My Comm. Expires May 5, 2004	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e)
	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Triple of the
	Signature of Notary Public
OPTIO	ONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove fraudulent removal and reattachment	
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	ment of tradition
O(2-1)	
Document Date: 4130103	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT
☐ Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	
☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

RECORDED: 10/10/2003

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

TRADEMARK REEL: 002843 FRAME: 0715